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May 9,2011 

Ms. Laura Cade 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 

GREG ABBOTT 

Director of Public Relations 
Clint Independent School District 
14521 Horizon Boulevard 
EI Paso, Texas 79928 

Dear Ms. Cad~: 
~ .. 

0R2011-06421 

You ask wheiher certain information is subject to required public disclosure under the 
Public Informfition Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 of the Govemment Code. Your request was 
assigned ID# 421475. 

The Clint Independent School District (the "district") received a request for several specified 
pieces of information pertaining to specified personnel. You state you are releasing some 
of the requested information. You claim the submitted information is excepted from 
disclosure under section 552.102 of the Government Code. We have considered the 
exception you claim and reviewed the submitted information. 1 

Section 552.1 02(a) excepts from disclosure "information in a personnel file, the disclosure 
of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy." Gov't Code 
§ 552.l02(a). The Texas Supreme Court recently held section 552.l02(a) excepts from 
disclosure the dates of bilih of state employees in the payroll database of the Texas 

lWe assume the "representative sample" of records submitted to this office is truly representative of 
the requested recl)lrds as a whole. See Open Records Decision Nos. 499 (1988), 497 (1988). This open records 
letter does not re~ch, and therefore does not authorize the withholding of, any other requested records to the 
extent those recorps contain substantially different types of information than that submitted to this office. 
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Comptroller of Public Accounts. Tex. Comptroller of Pub. Accounts v. Attorney Gen. of Tex. 
& The Dallas Morning News, Ltd, No. 08-0172,2010 WL 4910163 (Tex. Dec. 3,2010). 
Accordingly, the marked birth dates must be withheld under section 552.102(a) of the 
Government Code. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination~Fegarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

This ruling tr,iggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental body and ofthe requestor. For more information concerning those rights and 
responsibilities, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/open/index or1.php, 
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office of 
the Attorney General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 

Sincerely, 

~:~Lf 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 

PLleeg 
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Ref: ID# 42d475 

Enc. Submitted documents 

cc: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 


